506644677 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6691487

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
UNIVERSIDAD REY JU	AN CARL	OS	02/25/2020	
-			· · · · · ·	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	SEDDI, INC.			
Street Address:	600 3RD AVENUE			
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR			
City:	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10016			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17307523		
	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 4153602511 p@remotedocket.com MARTON RIBERA SCHUMANN & CHA 548 MARKET STREET SUITE 36117 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104	nt via US Mail. ANG LLP	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	SEDDI_0003US	SEDDI_0003US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHIEN-JU ALICE CHUANG	CHIEN-JU ALICE CHUANG	
SIGNATURE:		/Chien-Ju Alice Chuang/	/Chien-Ju Alice Chuang/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/04/2021	05/04/2021	
—		009_Assignment URJC to Seddi#page 009_Assignment URJC to Seddi#page2		

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Universidad Rey Juan Carlos, a University of Spain, having an address at C/Tulipan s/n 28933 Mostoles, Madrid, Spain ("ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, transferred or otherwise conveyed full title and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Seddi, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with a place of business at 600 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor, New York, NY 10016, United States ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, assigns, assignees, and other transferees ASSIGNEE may designate in the future, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), including:

- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") disclosed in the following provisional application(s) filed or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(b), non-provisional application(s) filed or to be filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111(a), international application(s) filed or to be filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), or national phase applications (the "APPLICATION(S)"):
 - U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Procedural Model of Fiber and Yarn Deformation" with Attorney Docket Number SEDDI_0003 (Application No. 62/760,538);
 - U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled "Learning-Based Animation of Clothing for Virtual Try-On" with Attorney Docket Number SEDDI_0007 (Application No. 62/781,828);
 - 3. International Patent Application entitled "Computerized Method, Computer Program Product and System for Simulating the Behavior of a Woven Textile Interwoven at Thread Level" with Attorney Docket Number SEDDI_0008 (Application No. PCT/ES2015/070804); and
 - 4. International Patent Application entitled "Computer Implemented Method, System and Computer Program Product for Simulating the Behavior of a Knitted Fabric" with Attorney Docket Number SEDDI_0009 (Application No. PCT/ES2016/070535).
- All worldwide rights, title, and interest in the APPLICATION(S), in all current or future applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION(S), including all provisional, utility, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications related thereto in the United States or anywhere else in the world, and in all granted patents (including reissued

1

FIRMADO POR	FECHA FIRMA			
MELERO HERNÁNDEZ JUAN ANTONIO - VICERRECTOR DE INNOVACIÓN Y TRANSFERENCIA	25-02-2020 12:51:07			
Universidad Rey Juan Carlos				
Documento firmado digitalmente. Para verificar la validez de la firma acceda a https://sede.urjc.es/verificacion-de- documentos	Página: 1 / 2			

SEDDI_0003 / SEDDI_0007 / SEDDI_0008 / SEDDI_0009

and re-examined) for any of these applications and in any subsequent provisional, non-provisional, or foreign applications claimed priority together with all rights to recover damages for infringement thereof, including damages for infringement of provisional rights.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination, or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR warrants and represents that it has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the attorney/agent to insert any application number or further identification for the above APPLICATION(S) if not filed as of the time of executing this assignment in order to assist with recordation of this assignment.

Signature:

Name:

Date:

Juan Antonio Melero Hernández Vicerrector Innovación y Transferencia P.D.F. Resol. (Rector Magfco. 16/10/2017) Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

FIRMADO POR
FECHA FIRMA

MELERO HERNÁNDEZ JUAN ANTONIO - VICERRECTOR DE INNOVACIÓN Y TRANSFERENCIA
25-02-2020 12:51:07

Universidad Rey Juan Carlos
Universidad Rey Juan Carlos

Documento firmado digitalmente. Para verificar la validez de la firma acceda a https://sede.urjc.es/verificacion-de

documentos

Página: 2 / 2

ID DOCUMENTO: MOYC3fe318

RECORDED: 05/04/2021

PATENT REEL: 056131 FRAME: 0254

2